



**EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)**

**Case No: 8000027/2024**

**Employment Judge Brewer**

5

**Miss A Rezin**

**Claimant**

**Represented by:  
Mr D Wilson,  
Lay representative**

10

**Robert Gordon University**

**Respondent  
Represented by:  
Ms J McLaughlin,  
Solicitor**

15

1. **UPON APPLICATION** made by email dated 23 December 2024 to reconsider the judgment on costs dated 12 December 2024 under rule 68 of the Employment Tribunal Procedure Rules 2024, and without a hearing,

20

**JUDGMENT**

2. The judgment of the Tribunal is that the application is refused because there is no reasonable prospect of the judgment being varied or revoked.

25

**REASONS**

3. The matters raised in the application, the claimant's health and her means, were before me at the hearing and have already been taken into account and therefore there is no basis upon which a reconsideration application could succeed.

30

35

**Employment Judge: M Brewer  
Date of Judgment: 14 January 2025  
Date Sent to Parties: 15 January 2025**

**E.T. Z4 (WR)**